

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13732/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in CRP(NPD)(MD) No.1998/2011 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

M. R. SUBRAMANIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.V.S.L. MAHADEVAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice merely to explore the possibility of referring the matter for mediation, returnable within three weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
List the matter immediately after three weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|