

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13732/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in CRP No.1998/2011 of The  
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

M. R. SUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.V.S.L. MAHADEVAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post it after six weeks.

In the meantime, the contesting parties are directed to  
approach the Mediation Centre at Madurai Bench in the High Court  
of Madras on 20th January, 2014 for exploring the possibility of a  
settlement. Report of the mediation be thereafter awaited.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|